## IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

11/18/2019

#### Water Permit 37-7402

Owner Type
Current Owner

Name and Address

LOLA H SCHMIDT 225 CALIFORNIA GOODING, ID 83330

(208) 934-8231

Original Owner

**GERHARD SCHMIDT** 

, ZZ

**Status:** Cancelled

**Source** 

**Tributary** 

**Beneficial Use** 

From To

**Diversion Rate** 

**Volume** 

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

**Conditions of Approval:** 

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

**Combined Use Limits** 

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

## IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

11/18/2019

#### Water Application 37-7402

Owner Type
Original Owner

Name and Address
GERHARD SCHMIDT

, ZZ

**Current Owner** 

LOLA H SCHMIDT 225 CALIFORNIA GOODING, ID 83330 (208) 934-8231

Status: Closed

**Source** 

**Tributary** 

Beneficial Use <u>To Diversion Rate Volume</u>

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

**Conditions of Approval:** 

**Comments:** 

**Dates and Other Information** 

Number of Protests: 0 Water District Number: TBD

Application Type: New Appropriation

Mitigation Plan: False

**Combined Use Limits** 

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

# DEC 20 1985

STATE OF IDAHO
DERARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

seReceived \$15 Date 2-14-85 Receipt # 36240

SEP 30 1985

#### REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Digertment of Water Reseurces Southeso District Cilian

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use on a water right permit

MAR 19 1985

Gerhardt Schmidt	Department of Water Resource ofRt. 1, Box 1115, Fairfield, ID 83327
(Name)	(Address)
State of	, deposes and says:
That he is the holder, or the duly authoriz	red agent of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of
the State of Idaho No37-7402	_*
That under the terms and conditions of sa	id permit, work thereunder was required to be completed on or before
	<u>.5.</u>
(This must be filled	wing work described under said permit:    out!    no work has been completed put none     o 95 ft. to rock put in test pump to 160 ft. tested
for 5 hours approximately 2,000 g	allons a minute installed.
	Costing \$ 3,500
That he is unable to complete the remainde	er of the work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit:
The completion of the project has	been_held_up_due_to_Idaho_Power_putting_a
	g Swan Falls lawsuit.
	^
Wherefore, he asks that the Department of	of Water Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations
under said permit toJanuary	
( 1 yr. minimum, 5 yrs	, maximum)
NOTE  AS OF JULY 1, 1980, THERE IS A \$15.00 CHARGE FOR REQUESTS FOR EXTENSION OF TIME	(Signature)*  *IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.
	OR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
	ion for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within
which to submit proof of beneficia	l use is extended to January 1, 1990.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the perm	it be REINSTATED and the priority date advanced to
December 20, 1974, pursuant to Sec	tion 42-218a, Idaho Code.
Signed this	cember . 19 <u>85</u> .
a (25)	1 10 -

Chief, Operations Bureau

#### State of Idaho

### Department of Water Resources

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT

OCT 3 1985

97354

Mary Schmitt
Attorney for Petitioner
Box 465, Gooding, Idaho 83330
Telephone 934-5401

Filed for record at the regard of Mary Schmitter Samin. past 2 deep M. His /2 day

1 Det 182

By July Planbaer, Deputy
8.00

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GOODING MAGISTRATES DIVISION

No. 18665

In the Matter of the Estate of	) ·
	DECREE DETERMINING SURVIVING
Gerhard H. Schmidt,	)
~	SPOUSE AS SOLE HEIR
Deceased.	)

The verified petition of Lola H. Schmidt coming on regularly to be heard by the court, the court makes the following findings:

Notice of the time and place of hearing has been given as required by the order of the court.

No objections to the petition have been filed and no persons appeared in opposition to the petition.

Gerhard H. Schmidt died July 27, 1982, while domiciled in Gooding, Gooding County, Idaho. The decedent died intestate.

Gerhard H. Schmidt and Lola H. Schmidt were married on the llth day of March, 1924, at Fairfield, Idaho, and continuted to be husband and wife until decedent's death.

Lola H. Schmidt is the surviving spouse of decedent and by the laws of succession in the State of Idaho, is the decedent's sole heir.

The decedent at the time of his death owned or had an interest in certain property hereinafter described, all of which property was the community property of deceased and Lola H. Schmidt.

37- 7402

IT IS THEREFORE DECREED:

Gerhard H. Schmidt and Lola H. Schmidt were married on the llth day of March, 1924, and were husband and wife until July 27, 1982, the date of decedent's death.

Lola H. Schmidt is the sole heir of the decedent and is entitled to the distribution of the following property:

1975 Ford Courier pickup, identification No. SGTARJ-26,250

1975 Mercury, 4 door automobile, identification No. 5HQ4H-506,959

Savings account No. 013-08033-16, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding Branch

Checking account No. 013-11415-17, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding Branch

\* \* \*

The West 30 feet of Lot 2 and all of Lots 3 and 4 and the East 15 feet of Lot 5, Block 30, and Lot 24 in Block 19, all in the Village of Fairfield, Camas County, Idaho.

Subject to a contract of sale dated April 26, 1976, between Gerhard H. Schmidt and Lola Schmidt, husband and wife, sellers, and Donald R. Woodland and Alice M. Woodland, husband and wife, purchasers, escrowed at Camas County Abstract Company, Fairfield, Idaho.

\* \* \*

Money Market Certificate No. 959611, issued September 3, 1981, in the names of Gerhard Schmidt or Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 15.896 to mature 3/4/82 \$10,000.00 interest 792.62

Savings Certificate No. 959632, issued September 8, 1981, in the names of Gerhard Schmidt or Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 13.500, to mature 3/8/84 \$4,000.00

Savings Certificate No. 704091, issued February 25, 1979, in the names of Gerhard Schmidt or Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 7.25, to mature 2/25/83 \$1,000.00

Savings Certificate No. 77069, issued December 23, 1980, in the names of Gerhard Schmidt or Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 11.750, to mature 6/23/83 \$5,000.00

Savings Certificate No. 704061, issued February 7, 1979, in the names of Gerhard Schmidt or Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 7.25, to mature 2/7/83 \$2,500.00

Savings certificate No. 968453, issued May 6, 1982, in the name of Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 13.500, to mature 11/6/84 \$11,000.00

Savings Certificate No.703986, issued January 14, 1979, in the names of Gerhard Schmidt or Lola Schmidt, First Security Bank of Idaho, Gooding, Idaho, with interest at the rate of 7.25, to mature 1/14/83 \$3,000.00

\* \* \* \* \*

Lots 1 and 2, the South eight feet of Lot 3, and the North Twenty-five feet of Grove Street, adjacent to Lot 1, Block A, Gooding, according to the plat thereof on file in the office of the County Recorder of Gooding County, Idaho.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, including all water and ditch rights appurtenant thereto.

\* \* \*

Township 1 South, Range 15 East of the Boise Meridian, Camas County, Idaho:

Section 10: NE $\frac{1}{4}$ , N $\frac{1}{2}$ SE $\frac{1}{4}$ , and that portion of the S $\frac{1}{2}$ SE $\frac{1}{4}$  lying North of the railroad right of way.

Section ll: NE¼NW¼, S½NW¼, S½ Except railroad right of way and except highway right of way and except parcel of land in the SW¼SW¼ described as follows:

Beginning at a point 25 feet east and 60 feet South of the intersection of the South line of the Oregon Short Line Railroad right of way with the section line between Sections 10 and 11 in said township and range, thence running East 395 feet, thence North 60 feet, thence East 440 feet, thence South 100 feet, thence West 835 feet, thence North 40 feet to the place of beginning.

Section 13: NW\n\n\

Section 14: N\(\frac{1}{2}\)NE\(\frac{1}{4}\), NE\(\frac{1}{4}\)NW\(\frac{1}{4}\)

Except highway and rail road right of way

And any other property of the decedent not now known or discovered.

Lola H. Schmidt shall assume and be liable for any indebtedness that might be a claim against the estate of decedent.

Dated this 28th day of September, 1982.

/s/ Phillip M. Becker
Magistrate

: FF	OF ID	AHO GOODING	} 00
CENT	Y DE	GOODING	) 33

i hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the original instrument on file in my office. Q: 29

MARGARET F. CLEMENTS

Drucky Ischarger Deputy Clerk

STATE OF IDAHO County of Camas,

I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed for record in my office at 4,2,2,0 o'clock.

John Johnson 5 of Delay Delay Page 2,2 o'County Recorder

Per 1 800

JAN 32 1932

Identification No. 37 -7402

#### DeparteSTATE OF IDAHO

# RECEIVED

# REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

nec 6 1979

Department of Water Resources

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use on a water right permit

Ger	hardt Schmidt (Name)		of	₹¼1+f1¢1¢/ 213 California St., Gooding (Address)
State of	Idaho	, deposes an	d says:	
That he	e is the holder, or the d	uly authorized a	agent of the	holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public
Waters of the	e State of Idaho No	37 -7402		
That ur	nder the terms and cond	ditions of said pe	ermit, work	thereunder was required to be completed on or
	January 1			
				ibed under said permit:
*				Costing \$ \$ \$50 00
That he				k within the required time for the following
reasons, to-w	it: <u>Lack of funds</u>	and high int	erest rate	es have delayed completion of the
proje	ect.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1
				0
				urces extend the time for the completion of
obligations u	nder said permit to	January	1	, 19 <sub>85</sub>
E				hard - Coloredt (Signature)*
	ACTION OF THE	: DIRECTOR, D	EPARTME	NT OF WATER RESOURCES
IT IS HEREB	SY ORDERED that the	above application	n for extens	ion of time be <u>APPROVED</u> and the time
within whi	ch to submit proof	of beneficia	l use of w	water is extended to January 1, 1985. C
				J. 5
Signed this	3 day of _	January		, 19 <u>80</u> .
	х.		1	MI TI
			8	. Hen Daylow
			uniet,	Operations Bureau /

7046-

7 HAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.

### STATE OF IDAHO **DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES**

Department of Water Resources Southern District Office

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Id (TYPE OR PRINT IN INK)

daho Apple
"ONE
diversion if any:
arversion in univ.
at a point in
1
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
inkler
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
acre feet; total reservoir
inclusive.
(Mo. Day) feet.
the proposed beneficial use
Township
head.
r number of families to the
r number of families to be

			Schmidt				
post office	e address	_Fairfield	d, Idaho				A.
2. Source of	water supply	groundwat	ter	which is	a tributary of		
3. a. Locatio	n of point of	diversion is_	NE ½	of <u>NW</u> 1/4	of Section	14 Town	ship 1S
1 -				*	(ii		
فلسم				**			
b, If wate	er is not cons	umed, it will l	be discharged int	0		_ at a point in	- V
of	¼ of	Section	Township_	Range_	B.A	M	
4. Water wil	be used for	the following	g purposes:				
Amount3_	2 cfs for _	irrigation	_ purpose from_	April 1	to Nov. 1	(both	dates inclusive
Amount	for_	per annom/	_ purpose from_		_ to	(both	dates inclusive
			_ purpose from_				
	tity to be app						
a		cubic	feet per second	and/or			
			eet per annum.				
b							
	diverting wor	KS:					
Proposed o	diverting wor		pumps, headgati	es etc Well.	pump, spr	rinkler	
Proposed o			pumps, headgate	es, etc. well,		rinkler	
a. Descrip	tion of ditch	nes, flumes,	feet, active res	servoir capacity_		acre feet;	total reservoi
a. Descrip  b. Height  capacity	tion of ditch	nes, flumes, particular particula	feet, active res	servoir capacity_ in storage dam:		acre feet;	total reservoi
b. Height capacity	of storage da	nes, flumes, particular properties of the store feet, g which store	feet, active res materials used age will occur	servoir capacity_ in storage dam:	to	acre feet;	total reservoi
b. Height capacity Period of	of storage da of year durin	mage acre feet, g which store ter is 18	feet, active res materials used age will occur _ inches; propose	servoir capacity_ in storage dam: (Mo. Day) and depth of well	tois170	acre feet; (Mo. Day) feet.	total reservoir
b. Height capacity Period of	of storage da of year durin d well diame	mage acre feet, g which store ter is 18	feet, active res materials used age will occur	servoir capacity_ in storage dam: (Mo. Day) and depth of well	tois170	acre feet; (Mo. Day) feet.	total reservoir
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5	of storage da of year durin d well diame quired for th years.	acre feet, g which store ter is 18	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	tois170	acre feet; (Mo. Day) feet.	total reservoir
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5	of storage da of year durin d well diame quired for th years	acre feet, g which store ter is 18 ne completion n cost is \$	feet, active res materials used age will occur _ inches; propose	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	tois170	acre feet; (Mo. Day) feet.	total reservoir
b. Height capacity Period of C. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description	of storage da of year durin d well diame quired for th years. ed constructio of proposed	acre feet, g which stora ter is 18 ne completion n cost is \$ uses:	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	tois170	acre feet; (Mo. Day) feet.	total reservoir
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description a. If water	of storage dand of year during d well diame quired for the years. ed construction of proposed is <b>not</b> for irr	acre feet, g which store ter is 18 ne completion n cost is \$uses:	feet, active res materials used age will occur _ inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	to is170 f the water to	(Mo. Day) feet.  the proposed	inclusive.
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description a. If water (1) Give	of storage dand of year during d well diamed quired for the years ed construction of proposed is <b>not</b> for irresthe place of	acre feet, g which storater is 18 ne completion n cost is \$ uses:	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	to is170 f the water to	(Mo. Day) feet.  the proposed	inclusive.
b. Height capacity Period of the composed of the capacity Period of	of storage dated of year during distance of the place of	acre feet, g which store ter is 18 completion n cost is \$ uses:  igation:  igation:  igation:	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	to is170  f the water to	acre feet;  (Mo. Day) feet.  the proposed	inclusive.
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description a. If water (1) Give Rang (2) Amo	of storage dated of year during divell diame quired for the years of proposed is not for irruthe place of the place of the place of the power of power and the power of power	acre feet, g which store ter is 18 me completion n cost is \$ uses: igation:  Tuse of wate B.M.  To be general	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of	toto	acre feet;  (Mo. Day) feet. the proposed  Towns!	inclusive.
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description a. If water (1) Give Rang (2) Amo	of storage dated of year during divell diame quired for the years of proposed is not for irruthe place of the place of the place of the power of power and the power of power	acre feet, g which store ter is 18 me completion n cost is \$ uses: igation:  Tuse of wate B.M.  To be general	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of the control of t	totof the water tof Sectionfeet of	acre feet;  (Mo. Day) feet.  the proposed  Towns head.	inclusive.
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description a. If water (1) Give Rang (2) Amo (3) List	of storage dated of year during distance of the place of	acre feet, g which store ter is 18  ne completion  n cost is \$  uses: igation:  tuse of wate B.M.  to be general etch kind of li	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a steel:¼ of the westock to be well active to be well active.	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of the depth of the d	toto	acre feet;  (Mo. Day) feet.  the proposed  Towns head.	inclusive. beneficial use
b. Height capacity Period of c. Proposed a. Time re is 5 b. Estimate Description a. If water (1) Give Rang (2) Amo (3) List i	of storage dated of year during distance of the place of municipal of	acre feet, g which store ter is 18  ne completion  n cost is \$  uses: igation:  tuse of wate B.M.  to be general etch kind of li	feet, active resonant materials used age will occur inches; propose of the works a sted:	in storage dam:  (Mo. Day)  ed depth of well  and application of the depth of the d	toto	acre feet;  (Mo. Day) feet.  the proposed  Towns head.	inclusive. beneficial use

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4

TWP

RANGE

SEC.

NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4

SE1/4

NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4

TOTALS

																			1	eval a
1		-		-		-				-	-			-	-	-	1	4-		
														+-		+				De la Hill
	S											1						-21	1	
- 1		-		1.0	-1-	+	-					-	-	+	-	-	1	-		A A
						Í		1								- 14 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	i			241 2210
	1							I					*							16 E S 440
+				-	-	-		-				-		-		-	-			
											E 0:				Tipe(		-		i III.	, . Trans
				1							مال		-		-1	_	-		1	Oge 4 V
												mber	of a	cres	to be	irrig	gated	1		160
	c Descr	ribe any o	ther wa	ater rial	nts used	for	r the	same	מיזונים							04	3 0			
	C. Douc.	ibe dily o	11101 111	nor ng.	113 0000	10.	11.10	Sume	P0. F	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	us c	1030,.	Dec.	00070						
					_							-				40-		-		Order 1
											-	-	-						-	
, i	a. Who	owns the	proper	ty at th	ne point	of	dive	rsion_		Αŗ	plic	cant	- 4			->			.8	LV LAY
		owns the																		
(	c. It the	property	is own	ed by a	person	ı otr	ner th	nan th	ne ap	plica	int, d	descri	be t	he a	rrange	emen	nt e	nabli	ing	the
	appli	cant to ma	ke this	filing_																
	appli	cant to ma	ike this	filing_															-	
	appli	cant to ma	ike this	filing_																TUN
	appli		13				1													
2 100	appli		13				1													
	appli		13				1													
			53							,										
. F			53							,										
. F			53							,										
. R			53							,										
. F			53							,										
. R			53							,										
. R			53							,										
. R			53							,										
. K			53							,										
. R			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
. F			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										
			53							,										

11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

			<u> </u>		1		ļ 	ļ	ļ		i 	ļ	+		
	Y-														
					R	5E									
	V						1					N.	25%		
				*****	RO	<del>~~~</del>	1		<del>                                     </del>						
				*	ZHHI	1-11-11	Ž			1:					<del> </del>
	7	15		3,,,,,	4	4			1			10			j -
			ļ 						  - 		   			11.1	
	43														
	, = γ-'												vis Si	3-11-11	
		1.85				<del> </del>	<del> </del>				-			14.49	
			-									Part 6			
			<u> </u>	IN.	ļ										
		15		l v					1						
			<u> </u>		<del> </del>		<del> </del>								
-					1										
i	37.				 			1							
1		u j								v	IA U	- 11 4 1			
													V 1		
- 1-													jihasi		
_														, idea	Trans.
-+-		+													
					-	27		1		!					

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Servard Schmidt

Proposed Frierity 11-18-1974-

ipted by Date ication prepared by ished in Mountain ication dates 11-cation approved ity reduced to ity reduced to ity reduced for approved its reduced ity reduced its reduced ity reduced its reduc	ded by  PARTMENT Of the for Permit to ereby APPRO	74 11-19-74 74 79 Oy SDF  F WATER RE appropriate to	SOURCES he public wa	aters of the Sta
ished in Mountain shed in Mountain cation dates 11-cation approved 2 styreduced to styreduced to styreduced by:  Styreduced by:  Styreduced by:  Styreduced by:  Styreduced by:  Styreduced for approved Department of the DIRECTOR, DEFINITION of the styreduced by the styreduced application is held application in the styre application is held application in the styre application in the styre application is held application in the styre application in the styre application is held application in the styre application in the styre application in the styre application is held application in the styre	ded by  PARTMENT Of the for Permit to ereby APPRO	THE Appropriate the VED	SOURCES the public was	
ished in Mountain cation dates 11- cation approved 2 ity reduced to 3 sts filed by: 3 sts filed by 3 sts filed by 4 sts of protests forward and held by 5 smmended for approved 5 capproved 6 capproved 7 capproved 7 capproved 7 capproved 7 capproved 7 capproved 8 capproved 8 capproved 8 capproved 9 capprove	Home News 27 & 12-5-7 CDate // Reason  ded by  Date  PARTMENT Of the for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE	SOURCES the public was	
cation dates	ded by Reason	F WATER RE	SOURCES	
sts filed by:  ss of protests forward  ng held by  mmended for appro	ded by Reason Date PARTMENT Of Permit to Pereby APPRO	oy So- F WATER RE appropriate to	SOURCES	
sts filed by:	ded by  Date  PARTMENT Of the for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE	SOURCES	
sts filed by:	Date	F WATER RE	SOURCES	
es of protests forwarding held by Denmended for appro	Date APPROVE	F WATER RE	SOURCES	
es of protests forwarding held by Denmended for appro	Date APPROVE	F WATER RE	SOURCES	
es of protests forwarding held by Denmended for appro	Date APPROVE	F WATER RE	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
es of protests forwarding held by Denmended for appro	Date APPROVE	F WATER RE	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
ng held by D nmended for appro THE DIRECTOR, DEF examined Application said application is he on is subject to the	PARTMENT OF for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
ng held by D nmended for appro THE DIRECTOR, DEF examined Application said application is he on is subject to the	PARTMENT OF for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
ng held by D nmended for appro THE DIRECTOR, DEF examined Application said application is he on is subject to the	PARTMENT OF for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
THE DIRECTOR, DEF examined Application aid application is he on is subject to the	PARTMENT OF for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE appropriate to	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
THE DIRECTOR, DEF examined Application said application is he on is subject to the	PARTMENT OF n for Permit to ereby APPRO	F WATER RE appropriate to	SOURCES	iters of the Sta
examined Application and application is he on is subject to the	n for Permit to ereby APPRO	appropriate t	he public wa	iters of the Sta
	TOTTOWING TIME	rations and co	mamons:	
K WAIEK KIGHIS.				
f works and applicat		to beneficial	use shall be	e submitted o
ng device of a t	ype approve	ed by this	Departme	nt shall be
stalled and main	ntained as p	part of th	e diverti	ng works.
				188
s for the following r	reasons:			
		91	2 -	
lay ofJ	anuary	19 75	7	127.5
	and the best of the same of th			

Pirector Director